



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 1201087
Solicitation Description: Switch Ties
Proc Type: Agency Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2023-04-18 14:30	SR 0810 ESR04172300000005092	1

VENDOR
 000000163526
 APPALACHIAN TIMBER SERVICES LLC

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0810 DMT2300000006
Total Bid: 16213.09000000000014551915228 **Response Date:** 2023-04-17 **Response Time:** 08:19:34
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Dusty J Smith
 304-414-6859
 dusty.j.smith@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	7" X 9" X 9' Switch Ties	56.00000	EA	91.260000	5110.56

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25121716			

Commodity Line Comments: Freight is Included in Unit Cost

Extended Description:

7" X 9" X 9' Switch Ties

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	7" X 9" X 11' Switch Ties	8.00000	EA	104.580000	836.64

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25121716			

Commodity Line Comments: Freight is Included in Unit Cost

Extended Description:

7" X 9" X 11' Switch Ties

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	7" X 9" X 13' Switch Ties	8.00000	EA	131.930000	1055.44

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25121716			

Commodity Line Comments: Freight is Included in Unit Cost

Extended Description:

7" X 9" X 13' Switch Ties

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	7" X 9" X 14' Switch Ties	15.00000	EA	141.200000	2118.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25121716			

Commodity Line Comments: Freight is Included in Unit Cost

Extended Description:

7" X 9" X 14' Switch Ties

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	7" X 9" X 15' Switch Ties	15.00000	EA	154.460000	2316.90

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25121716			

Commodity Line Comments: Freight is Included in Unit Cost

Extended Description:

7" X 9" X 15' Switch Ties

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	7" X 9" X 16' Switch Ties	20.00000	EA	165.050000	3301.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25121716			

Commodity Line Comments: Freight is Included in Unit Cost

Extended Description:

7" X 9" X 16' Switch Ties

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	7" X 9" X 20' Switch Ties	5.00000	EA	294.910000	1474.55

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25121716			

Commodity Line Comments: Freight is Included in Unit Cost

Extended Description:

7" X 9" X 20' Switch Ties